CSW65 Series
40-65W 90-305VAC AC-DC Power Supplies
CSW65 Series 1
Features Benefits
Accepting a very wide 90 to 305Vac input, the CSW65 series can operate from 115V, 230V and 277V nominal inputs. These models are available in a U-channel
construction and have cover and/or DIN rail mounting clip options. All models are certified to IEC/EN/UL/CSA 62368-1 and with less than 150mW off-load power
consumption, these units also comply with DOE Efficiency Level VI requirements.
*Ripple and noise are measured at oscilloscope 20MHz bandwidth by a 10uF electrolytic capacitor and a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor in parallel at output connector.
• Accepts 115/230/277VAC Nominal Inputs
• <150mW Off-Load Power Consumption
• DOE Efficiency Level VI, ErP Tier 2
• Class 2 24V Model to UL1310
• DIN Rail Mount Option
• Suitable for US Building Wiring
• Energy Saving
• Meets US and EU Energy Saving Legislation
• Suitable for Building Automation Requiring NEC Class 2
• Easy to Mount
Model Selector
   Output Maximum Maximum  Average *Ripple &
 Model Voltage Current Power Overvoltage Efficiency  Noise
   (V) (A) (W) (V) (%) (mV)
 CSW65-5 5 8.0 40 6 - 8 87.2 100
 CSW65-12 12 5.42 65 13.2 - 15.6 89 120
 CSW65-15 15 4.34 65 16.5 - 19.5 89 150
 CSW65-18 18 3.62 65 19.8 - 23.4 89 180
 CSW65-24 24 2.71 65 26.4 - 31.2 89 240
 CSW65-28 28 2.33 65 30.8 - 36.4 89 280
 CSW65-48 48 1.36 65 52.8 - 62.4 89 280
 CSW65-54 54 1.21 65 59.4 - 64.8 89 280
CSW 65 -24 /A
Output Power  5     5V Output Voltage
12   12V Output Voltage
15   15V Output Voltage